Name

Date of Birth

March

1979

Date of Employment

Record of employment:

April

June

July
July

April
October
September

June

July

June

June
April
August

June

*Remarks:

1979
1993

1997
2001

2002
2004
2007
2008

2009

2011

2012

2015
2015
2017

CURRICULUM VITAE (CV)

! Tadaharu Uehara
: April 21st, 1955

: Bachelor of Economics, Graduated from Hitotsubashi University, Tokyo, Japan

: April 1st, 1979

Joined Tokio Marine and Fire Insurance Co., Ltd. (“Tokio Marine and Fire”)

Manager, General Production Dept. 1 (International Business Unit) of Tokio
Marine and Fire

Seconded to Tokio Marine Management, Inc., USA

Deputy General Manager, Corporate Planning Dept. (Mid Term Planning) of
Tokio Marine and Fire

Seconded to Millea Holding Inc. (“Millea Holdings”) as Deputy General Counsellor
Seconded to Millea Holding Inc. (“Millea Holdings”) as General Counsellor
General Manager of International Business Development Dept. of Millea Holdings

General Manager in charge of Europe, Africa and Middle East region of Tokio
Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd. (“T'okio Marine & Nichido”)

Senior General Manager in charge of Europe, Africa and Middle East region of
Tokio Marine & Nichido

Executive officer and General Manager in charge of Europe, Africa and Middle
East region of Tokio Marine & Nichido

Managing Executive Officer of Tokio Marine Holdings, Inc.

General Manager, Nippon Export and Investment Insurance (“NEXI”)

: Vice Chairman, NEXI

: Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary to Georgia

As from October 2004, “The Tokio Marine and Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.” has changed its name to “Tokio
Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.” due to the merger.

As from July 2008, “Millea Holdings, Inc.” has changed its name to “T'okio Marine Holdings, Inc.”



