CURRICULUM VITAE (CV)

Name : Tadaharu Uehara

Date of Birth : April 21st, 1955

March 1979 : Bachelor of Economics, Graduated from Hitotsubashi University, Tokyo, Japan

Date of Employment : April 1st, 1979

Record of employment:

April	1979	:	Joined Tokio Marine and Fire Insurance Co., Ltd. ("Tokio Marine and Fire")
June	1993	:	Manager, General Production Dept. 1 (International Business Unit) of Tokio Marine and Fire
July	1997	:	Seconded to Tokio Marine Management, Inc., USA
July	2001	:	Deputy General Manager, Corporate Planning Dept. (Mid Term Planning) of Tokio Marine and Fire
April	2002	:	Seconded to Millea Holding Inc. ("Millea Holdings") as Deputy General Counsellor
October	2004	:	Seconded to Millea Holding Inc. ("Millea Holdings") as General Counsellor
September	2007	:	General Manager of International Business Development Dept. of Millea Holdings
June	2008	:	General Manager in charge of Europe, Africa and Middle East region of Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd. ("Tokio Marine & Nichido")
July	2009	:	Senior General Manager in charge of Europe, Africa and Middle East region of Tokio Marine & Nichido
June	2011	:	Executive officer and General Manager in charge of Europe, Africa and Middle East region of Tokio Marine & Nichido
June	2012	:	Managing Executive Officer of Tokio Marine Holdings, Inc.
April	2015	:	General Manager, Nippon Export and Investment Insurance ("NEXI")
August	2015	:	Vice Chairman, NEXI
June	2017	:	Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary to Georgia

*Remarks:

As from October 2004, "The Tokio Marine and Fire Insurance Co., Ltd." has changed its name to "Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd." due to the merger.

As from July 2008, "Millea Holdings, Inc." has changed its name to "Tokio Marine Holdings, Inc."